
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014768-2025 

Contract

VOYAGER POST DESIGN SERVICES (PDS)

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014768

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501ed  

Published 11 April 2025, 4:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

DE&S MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

For the attention of

VOYAGER DT

Email(s)

desas-voyager-comrcl@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014768-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014768-2025
mailto:desas-voyager-comrcl@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

VOYAGER POST DESIGN SERVICES (PDS)

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Madrid, Spain

NUTS code

ES - Spain

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

VOYAGER POST DESIGN SERVICES

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50210000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft and other
equipment

Additional CPV code(s)

35610000 - Military aircrafts

35611400 - Military transport aircrafts

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services



Page 3 to 6

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: 2,231,507.10 EUR



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

No tenders or no suitable tenders in response to: negotiated procedure competition

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that are: 

   

   

technical

The contract concerns research and development services other than those referred to in the
regulations: no

The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment,
study or development: no

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: no

For supplies quoted and purchased on a commodity market: no

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no



Page 5 to 6

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

713415451

V.1) Date of contract award decision

1 April 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Airbus Defence and Space S.A.U.

Madrid

Madrid

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: 2,231,507.10 EUR

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 3



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

MOD

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-06-09T08:30:10+0100
	TCPDF




